FORM No. 723-BARGAIN AND SALE DEED (In	dividual or Corporato).	COPYRIGHT 1990 STEVI	mal Page 23742
	EAPCAIN AND JA		
	THESE PRESENTS, That	Marjorie C.	, hereinafter called grantor,
KNOW ALL MLIN 22	t the baraby drant, bara	tain, sell and convey	hereinafter called grantor, unto <u>Marjorie C</u> . Lyman, not as tenants, that certain real property with the ppertaining, situated in the County
or the consideration hereinafte	an, Marcie M. Lyman,	and Mark R. J	that certain real property with the
Lyman, Clind, but with	i unto grantee's heirs, successor	s and assigns all of	that certain real property and ppertaining, situated in the County
erements, hereditaments and	appurtenances thereunto below	lows, to-wit:	
f Klamach			A march 696. Deed
	ract of land recorde		n as being in the
Records of Klamath	County, Oregon, desc outheast Quarter, Sec amette Base and Meric	ction 14, Tow	nship 39 South,
East Half of the So	outheast Quarter, Sec amette Base and Meric	dian, Klamath	County, Oregon.
Range & East, Will			50110W51
Said portion of tr	act being particular ost southwesterly co rked with an iron pi	rner of afore	esaid tract of land,
Beginning at the m	when with an iron pi	n and fles of	NCOOG! West
which corner is ma	Enlis-Ashland	Highway; the	, c 106 A4 feet
along the westerly	boundary of said tr bipe, thence N61°39} to a 1" I.D. galvani	East along a	an existing fence
to a 1 inch iion P	to 1" T.D. galvani	Lzed iron pipe	and continuing
line, 122.00 1000	11" galvanized	riou brbe, cu	c houndary of
East 14/.55 1000 (feet to the northwest Ashland Highway; the	sterry right '	me \$54°421' West
the Klamath Falls-	feet to the northwest -Ashland Highway; the point of beginning	, containing	0.60 acres, more of
207.64 ieet to the	s horne or medane		
less.			
		•	
		ON REVERSE	
	IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE	bescription on kerners	side s, successors and assigns forever. s, successors and assigns forever. s of dollars, is \$ LOVE & AFFECTIO or value given or promised which is policable, should be deleted. See ORS 93.030.)
To Have and to Hol	a the same and for this tri	ansfer, stated in term	is of dollars, is promised which is
The true and actual	wideration -consiste of - or inclus	dee-other-property-	is of dollars, is \$
THE WAY AND A CONSIGNATION CONS	the second on the	intes. The singura m	the states in the second se
In constraints	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	iv equally to out of	O-tobor (Z. t.t.)
changes shall be implied to In Witness Whereof	, the grantor has executed this in	strument this seal affixed by	an officer or other person duly author-
		main	C Cyman RIE C. LYMM
ized to do so by order of the	WHOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DE-	MARJOE	RIE C. LYMAN
THIS INSTRUMENT WILL MENT SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT	ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DE- IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND S. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING ON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR ENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES.	Urning of	
THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERS	ON ACQUIRING FEE CITY OR WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR		
COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTM	INT TO VERIFY ATTROLES	winnath) \$\$•
S	TATE OF OREGON, County of)ss. october <u>31</u> , 19, 91, 19
	This instrument was ackno	wledged before me o	on
Б	y	*******	
a	3		OFFICIAL SEAL
11	T- A.		LISA M. LOCAREGON
	Sira M. Lucas	Noter Public for O	regon NY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 07, 1
-	My commission expires 10/74	August and a second and a second and a second and a second a secon	NY COMMISsion and Angles
Л	Ay commission expires		
	nan		
Marjorie C. Di			County ofKlamath
	NAME AND ADDRESS		I certify that the willing on the
	man and	an a	
Marjorie C. Lyl	llair ann		at .3:49 o'clock P.M., and recorded
		SPACE RESERVED	in book/reel/volume No
	NAME AND ADDRESS	FOR RECORDER'S USE	page or as ico) 37.304
After recording return te:	rson, Attorney	RECORDER OF THE	
426 Main Stree	t		Witness my hand and occur
Klamath Falls,			County affixed.
i iii	tatements shall be sent to the following address.		Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk
			Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk
		and the second	By Caule M. T. Luce month Sop
	OR 97001 ME, ADDRESS, ZIP	Fee \$28.00	

يە ئىلان

to		Local File	SC Number	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		CER	TIFICAT	E OF DEAT	F H		}- [2. SEX	3. DATE OF I	r DEATH (Month,	Day, Year)
1	• (NAME	obert			Henn		LYMAN		CE City a	Male		9, 1991 SIRTH (Month.	Day, Yearl
	- '	4. SOCIAL SECURI 542-18-4	787	(10203)	66	Sb. Under Mos.		Sc. Under 1 Day urs Mins.	LaGra	nde,	Oregon	-	12, 19	
DĘC	EDENT	B. WAS DECEDENT U.S. ARMED FOR	EVER IN		Inpatient		patient 🖸 t	OTHER .	OF DEATH	• 12 Dec	edent's Home	Other (Spec	Ily)	
1		96. FACILITY NAM 6881 HWY	E (If not i	natitution, give	street and	number)		9c. CITY,	lamath	Fall	6		Klama	th
2		10e. DECEDENTS (Give kind of v life, Do not us)	INCIDEN C	CCUPATION during most o	working	106. KIND	OF BUSINESS	ANDUSTRY	"	MARITAL Never Mai Divorced (STATUS - Merr mied, Widowed, Specify)	ING. 12. SPOUSE	(if Married, Wic	lawed)
3		Mill Wor	ker	135. COUNTY		We	yerhaus V, TOWN, OR	er Lumber	Co.		ried AND NUMBER		orie	
4		130. RESIDENCE		Klama	th		Klamath	Falls		688	1 Hwy #		T'S EDUCATIO	N
5]	Oregon 134. INSIDE CITY LIMITS7		PCODE	(Speci Mexica	ty No or Ye an, Puerto F	OF HISPANIC s · If yes, spe lican, etc.)	cify Cuban, No D Yes	15. RACE A		(Specify) Elem	Specify only high entary/Secondary	est grade com	pleted)
•		Tres No		middie	Specif last		R - NAME fin	st middle	U U	<u>hite</u>		12 NT - NAME and r		
PA	RENTS	Harold	J.	Lyman	oleum	20h PLAC	rian E of Dispos	HOWEL	emetery, cre	malory, or	Marjo 200 LOCATIO	rie Lyman N · City or Town.	State	<u> </u>
DIS	POSITION	💢 Burlat 🗋 Cri	emation (Removal fro		•	^{place)} rnal Hi	els Mem.	Garder	15	Klam	ath Falls	, Orego	n
7		Donation D	OF FUNE	RAL SERVICE	LICENSEE		21b. LK	ENSE NUMBER Licensed)	22. NAMI	, ADDRES	SAND ZIP OF	FACILITY Funeral H	lome.	
° 9	(Jim	d	ancar	ter		32	24	47	111 Hu	iy #39/K	lamath Fa	ills, Or	<u>e. 9760</u> 3
REC	ISTRAR	23. DATE FILED (Wonth, De	9 1991 9 1991			-		1 5	ance	BRATURE,	nedy		
. (· ,		25. DID HOSPITAL REPRESENTATIVE MAKE REQUEST FOR ANATOMICAL OFT CONSENT? 28. WAS GIFT MAUE?											
10	- 1	TO BE OWNER THE ONLY BY MEUCAL EXAMINER												
11_		27. TIME OF DEA	TH .	28. WAS M	EDICAL EX	MINER NO	TIFIED?		IA. TIME O	DEATH	31b. DATE P	RONOUNCED DE	AG (Month, De	y, tear, Hodr) M
01		3:15 29. To the loss of during the control of the c	A. M	wiedge, death wiedge, death	eccurred al	I the time, d	late, place ar:	e	2. On the t at the li	esis of exa me, date, (ature)	mination end/o place and due i	r Investigation, In to the cause(s) an	my opinion des id manner state	th occurred ed.
976 9	RTIFIER	Isignarun	1	rid	H	te.	uD	1 · · · · · · ·	•		th, Day, Year)		COUNT	,
ය ¹² -		00. DATE SIGNED	710	a(a)		•								
13_		34 HAME TITLE R. Rano	HaP	ด่ MD -		1000 P	ine St.	- Kla	nath Fo	ılls,	Ore.	97601		
51 12 1 12 1 12	NDITIONS	35. NAME OF AT	TENDING	PHYSICIAN I			1 I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I							
103. WH 154 - 1	IF ANY HICH GIVE RISE TO MEDIATE		AUSE (EA	N N		P 1	LIC AND	ung.	ode of dying	e.g. Cerdi	ac or Respirato	ry Arrest.	and death	tween onset
	CAUSE		RASAC	CONSEQUENCE)		1					and death	lween onset
		(b) DUE TO, C	R AS A C	CONSEQUENC	E OF:							•	Interval be and death	tween onset
نعا ن د آ	DEATH	BART CO	GNIFICA	NT CONDITION	IS -	led to cause	e olven in PAi	रा ।	37. Did	tobecco u	se contribute	38. AUTOPSY	39, If YES were fin In determining	idings considered cause of death?
15.		COPT) /	1 Rh	eun	aDi	dar	Turiti-	Pres (obably 🗋 Unk	T Yes X No	C Yes C	No 🗋 N/A
16. 0		40. MANNER OF	DEATH	nding restigation	A DATE OF	INJURY 4	ID. TIME OF	AT WOR	10. 012	CRIBE HO	W INJURY OC	CURRED		
		Accide	^N . 🗆 ur			F INJURY -		M Ves N street, factory, off		ATION (SI	reet and Numb	er or Rural Route	Number, City	r Town, State)
Ma /		Homici	de 🗆 Le Ini	igal tervention	building	etc. (Specif	y)							
50		RESERVED FOR	REGIST	KAK 3 US2										
04				4 1 L L	OBI	CINAL	VIT	AL STATIS	TICS.	OPY		<u>.</u>		52 REV. 19
-1 U2	and the second	THIS REGI	IS A TRI STERE	UE AND EX	FFICE OF	THE KL	AMATH CO	UNTY REGIST	RAR.	Δ.			1	ANT
	19.19			an an an Ang tao						(Vor	ina Ca	Verle	ng	
(Committy of the H		DATE	ISSUE	D9	111_1	0 199	1			Ĩ	DON	NA A. VERLING	U	
		.W. D												
STATI	E OF	REGON: C	OUN	TY OF	KLAM	ATH:								
SIVI					والأخر فكالمكان فأم		85 (14 H (1 H H H H H H H H H H	r M. He			e tet a le	the	13th	
	-	ord at requ									nd duly i			

EESES <u>BOBG</u> <u>IPIAIOVENTTE</u> <u>WEGGA</u> 8. Upon any default by grantor or if all or any part of the property is sold or transferred by grantor without beneficiary's consent, the beneficiary may at any time, without notice, either in person or by agent, and without regard to the adequacy of any security for the indebtedness secured, enter upon and take possession of the property or any part of it, and that the entering upon and taking possession of the property shall not cure or waive any default or notice of default or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice.

9. Upon default by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured or in his performance of any agreement, the beneficiary may declare all sums secured immediately due and payable. In such event beneficiary at its election may proceed to foreclose this trust deed in equity in the manner provided by law for mortgage foreclosures or direct the trustee to foreclose this trust deed by advertisement and sale. In the latter event the beneficiary or the trustee shall execute and cause to be recorded its written notice of default and its election to sale. In the latter event the beneficiary to not the trustee shall execute and cause to be recorded its written notice of default and its election to sale. In the latter event the beneficiary or the trustee shall execute and cause to be recorded its written notice of default and its election to sale. In the latter event the beneficiary or the trustee shall execute and cause to be recorded its written notice of default and its election to sale. In the latter event the beneficiary or the trustee shall execute and cause to be recorded its written notice of default and its election to sale. In the latter event the beneficiary or the trustee shall execute and cause to be recorded its written notice of default and its election to sale. In the latter event the beneficiary or the trust dead in a manner of sell the said described real property to satisfy the obligations secured hereby and proceed to foreclose this trust deed in a manner provided by law.

10. If after default and prior to the time and date set by trustee for the trustee's sale, the grantor or other person pays the entire amount then due under the terms of the trust deed and the obligation secured thereby, the grantor or other person making such payment shall also pay to the beneficiary all the costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the terms of the obligations as permitted by law.

11. Upon any default by grantor hereunder, grantor shall pay beneficiary for any reasonable attorney fees incurred by beneficiary consequent to grantor's default. Grantor will pay these fees upon demand.

12. After a lawful lapse of time following the recordation of the notice of default and the giving of notice of sale the trustee shall sell the property as provided by law at public auction to the highest bidder for cash payable at the time of sale. Trustee shall deliver to the number of our without a statement of the number of the sale. purchaser a deed without express or implied covenants or warranty. Any person excluding the trustee may purchase at the sale.

13. When the trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided, trustee shall apply the proceeds of sale to payment of (1) the expenses of sale, including the lawful fees of the trustee and the reasonable fees of the trustee's attorney, (2) the obligations secured by this trust deed, (3) to all persons having recorded liens subsequent to the interest of the beneficiary and the trust deed as their interest may appear in the order of their priority, and (4) the surplus, if any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus.

14. For any reason permitted by law, the beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or successors to any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee appointed hereunder. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, powers and duties conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereunder.

The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is lawfully seized in fee simple of said described real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto and that he will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever

The beneficiary has the option to demand that the balance due on the loan secured by this trust deed be paid in full on the third W/A anniversary date of the loan date of the loan and annually on each subsequent anniversary date. If this option is exercised, the grantor (& & will be given written notice of the election at least 90 days before payment in full is due. If payment is not made when due, the beneficiary has the right to exercise any remedies permitted under this trust deed.

14

THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT GUARANTEE THAT ANY PARTICULAR USE MAY BE MADE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT. A BUYER SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the note secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the feminine and the neuter, and the singular number includes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has hereunto set his hand and seal the day, and year first above written.

A distance and and and a	
Juna L Carlson month	Grantor
Witness /Michael J.	Reynolds
- performing en benen van Biene witen op bester op bester op betre gester en eine anderen en eine	& Reynald
When each a service of the service Witness of the service of the transmission of the service service and	Grantor
is a start for a second s	Reynolds
STATE OF OREGON	OFFICIAL SEAL
new although grant after the construction of a grant at the construction of the SS. It is a construction of the	GARY L POTEET
is a rest of some of the second s	COMMISSION NO. 004713
County of JACIZOLI	Y COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 18, 1995
Berearelly appropried the above named <u>Michael J. and Carmen</u>	I. Reynolds and
reponenty appeared the above manue	Charles and the second s Second second seco second second sec
wal with energy and the second material a concerned and the description and the THEIR	voluntary act and deed.
acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be	ang ang sang sang sang sang sang sang sa
Before me:- Kuy Ifetto My commission es	cpires: 2/1E/95
Denie mc	Notary Public
REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYINCE	
To be used only when obligations have been peld.	and the second
Trustee me and the second se	
TO:	secured by said trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied.
You hereby are directed to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed twhich are delivered to	ou herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey.
STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.	44 Act 1
	the 13th day
Filed for record at request of <u>Aspen Title Co.</u>	
of Nov A.D., 19 at octobe	e23739
Evelyn I	Siehn County Clerk
FEE \$13.00 By 📿	rulise Mubudera
the set and the set of the set of the state and the set is state a restance that the set of the set of the set	(1) A start of the start of
Return: ATC	

607649 Rev. 1-89